Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ee) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BNP Paribas	Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, eddresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CemeiBak Products, LLC Internal				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Bank Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 21, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of First and Second Lien	□ Limited Partnership Citizenship □ Corporation Citizenship □ Other LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	registrations involved:				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Kd	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{3}{5} = \frac{3}{5} = \frac{1}{5} \text{Authorized to be charged by credit card} \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \text{Brclosed}				
City: Albany State: NY Zip: 12205 Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Fax Number: 800-962-7049 Email Address:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 52 3 70/12 b. Deposit Account Number				
9. Signature: Signature Signature Yahayra Reves Name of Person Signing	June 21, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover short) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A

Trademarks Registrations

U.S. Trademarks

		Serial No./	Registration No./ Registration Date
Registered Owner	Mark	Filing Date	
CamelBak Products, LLC CAMELBAK	78/621,408	3,184,821	
		5/2/2005	12/12/2006
CamelBak Products, LLC CAMELBAK	CAMELBAK	74/455,063	2,098,505
		11/8/1993	9/23/1997
CamelBak Products, LLC CAMELBAK	CAMELBAK	73/797,876	1,576,430
Camelban I 100000, Eco		5/5/1989	1/9/1990
CamelBak Products, LLC	H.A.W.G.	75/475,198	2,280,986
Calleban Flooris, LLC	1 4 - ETH 4 4 - THE-	4/27/1998	9/28/1999
CamelBak Products, LLC	HYDRATE OR DIE	74/319,529	1,770,112
Cameidak middusis, LLC	THE CALL OF SIG	9/23/1992	5/11/1993
CamelBak Products, LLC	HYDROBAK	77/067,644	3,404,241
Cameibax Floqueis, LLO	MIDROBAR	12/19/2006	4/1/2008
CamelBak Products, LLC HYDROBAK	HYDROBAK	75/118,170	2,119,077
Calleidak Ficulos, ecc	111011001111	6/13/1996	12/9/1997
CamelBak Products, LLC	M.U.L.E.	75/475,240	2,305,501
Danielbak (10000ta, LLC	1211 - 1-11	4/27/1998	1/4/2000
CamelBak Products, LLC MAXIMUM	MAXIMUM	75/253,455	2,147,571
	1	3/7/1997	3/31/1998
CamelBak Products, LLC RACEBAK	RACEBAK	77/473,466	3,764,093
	1	5/13/2008	3/23/2010
CamelBak Products, LLC THERMOBAK	THERMOBAK	74/702,135	1,975,076
		7/17/1995	5/21/1996

Pending U.S. Trademarks

		Serial No./
	Mark	Filing Date
CamelBak Products, LLC	CAMELBAK	77/067,406
		12/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0886

Release of Grants of Trademark Security Interests

This Release of Grants of Trademark Security Interests is executed as of June 21, 2010, by BNP Parlbas, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of CamelBak Products, LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Agreements (as defined below).

Whereas, pursuant to a Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of November 25, 2003 (as it may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Trademark Agreement"), Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Collateral"), which First Lien Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Whereas, pursuant to a Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of February 4, 2005 (as it may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Trademark Agreement" and, together with the First Lien Trademark Agreement, the "Agreements"), Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, which Second Lien Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in the Released Collateral.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby release, transfer and assign, without recourse, unto Grantor its lien on and security interest in and to all of each of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Released Collateral.

The Secured Party authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry, filling of Uniform Commercial Code financing statements and the filling or recording of any other document or instrument necessary to place on record the release of the Secured Party's security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and Interest in and to the Released Collateral.

The Secured Party agrees to provide Grantor with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral or any other security interest granted under the Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first set forth below.

Date: June 21, 2010

BNP PARIBAS,

as Secured Party

. ...

Name:

Diverto

Name: Guillan

Vice Resident

A12161534

Signature Page to Release of Grants of Trademark Security Interests

RECORDED: 06/22/2010